Adopted:  2018-07-16

PURCHASES: GOODS AND SERVICES

The Board of Education shall ensure the efficient and economical procurement of supplies and 
services to meet the needs of the district. 

All purchase contracts that require expenditure in excess of twenty-five thousand dollars 
($25,000) or commit the District to a contract period in excess of one year require the approval 
of the Secretary-Treasurer.

1. GOODS

a. Value: Greater than $75,000

i. Acquisition of goods exceeding seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000),
each occurrence, requires a public tender call, in accordance with the New
West Partnership Trade Agreement.

ii. A public tender call requires electronic distribution, utilizing the BC
Government internet eProcurement site - BC Bid.

iii. Tenders are issued on the standard District tender form and are subject to

[...]

Tenders shall be received and opened at a meeting chaired by the Secretary-
Treasurer or designate. The procedure for the receipt and opening of tenders
will be as specified in the tender documents.

b. Value: Greater than $5,000 and less than $75,000

i. Acquisition of goods between five thousand dollars and seventy-five
thousand dollars ($5,000 and $75,000), each occurrence, must be
documented on a District Purchase Order.

ii. Purchase of goods in excess of five thousand dollars ($5,000) require
evidence of invited competitive bids from a minimum of two (2), but
preferred from three (3), suppliers. The documentation supporting the